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Start Date = 5/17/2024

End Date = 5/23/2024
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.6931 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6836 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5021 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4914 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9759 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3315 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.6287 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5325 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7170 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7507 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5093 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3962 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3962 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8167 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5136 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3962 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8330 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7921 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8347 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.9199 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5421 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.5847 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2815 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7325 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7098 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4918 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2888 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7570 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7189 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6889 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4795 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2978 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2815 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7425 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.6499 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2888 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0986 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5659 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6298 PC70305
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All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7921 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8347 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5747 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2815 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7921 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5921 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6347 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.5826 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2815 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9098 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5825 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8093 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5002 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4790 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5002 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8832 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9211 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5698 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4790 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.6987 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9173 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5040 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8235 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8986 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7310 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.4693 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9356 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5560 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7592 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7223 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8325 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.9181 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5275 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.6987 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5040 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6611 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6993 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7755 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4988 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.3593 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7435 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.4293 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7450 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8609 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5792 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2888 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8986 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9356 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6298 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7720 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5421 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2815 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.7971 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5936 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5040 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6750 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6409 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2815 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7898 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5398 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9098 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9462 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.7919 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2888 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7166 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4493 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2815 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7166 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7097 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7921 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8347 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8536 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4787 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4115 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2815 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8070 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.2545 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7921 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8347 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6421 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6847 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2815 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7223 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5398 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7701 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5463 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2888 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5346 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7433 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7310 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5894 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2888 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7921 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8347 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4391 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2815 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7921 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4815 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2815 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7898 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.9181 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5398 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.5672 PC70301
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Publication Date = 5/16/2024

Start Date = 5/17/2024

End Date = 5/23/2024

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.9817 $3.3233 -$0.3416

Buffalo $3.3300 $3.6279 -$0.2979

Newburgh $2.9890 $3.9450 -$0.9560

Syracuse $3.0964 $3.6213 -$0.5249

Utica $3.1792 $3.6075 -$0.4283

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.4497 $2.6765 -$0.2268

Syracuse Buffalo $2.5283 $2.6065 -$0.0782

Long Island $2.4473 $2.5627 -$0.1154

Newburgh $2.5736 $2.6800 -$0.1064

Syracuse $2.5283 $2.6065 -$0.0782

Utica $2.5456 $2.6291 -$0.0835

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.6929 $2.7285 -$0.0356

Soy Price $3.3025

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.4497 $2.4923 $2.7873 -$0.2950

Syracuse Buffalo $2.5283 $2.5669 $2.7208 -$0.1539

Long Island $2.4473 $2.4900 $2.6792 -$0.1892

Newburgh $2.5736 $2.6100 $2.7907 -$0.1807

Syracuse $2.5283 $2.5669 $2.7208 -$0.1539

Utica $2.5456 $2.5834 $2.7423 -$0.1589

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.4497 $2.5349 $2.8982 -$0.3633

Syracuse Buffalo $2.5283 $2.6056 $2.8352 -$0.2296

Long Island $2.4473 $2.5327 $2.7958 -$0.2631

Newburgh $2.5736 $2.6464 $2.9014 -$0.2550

Syracuse $2.5283 $2.6056 $2.8352 -$0.2296

Utica $2.5456 $2.6212 $2.8555 -$0.2343

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.4497 $2.6202 $3.1201 -$0.4999

Syracuse Buffalo $2.5283 $2.6831 $3.0641 -$0.3810

Long Island $2.4473 $2.6183 $3.0290 -$0.4107

Newburgh $2.5736 $2.7193 $3.1229 -$0.4036

Syracuse $2.5283 $2.6831 $3.0641 -$0.3810

Utica $2.5456 $2.6969 $3.0821 -$0.3852

Group 05500

Award 23287

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $2.7170

Chenango 2-TW B5 $2.8330

Cortland 2-TW B5 $2.7570

Delaware 2-TW B5 $2.7189

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $2.8093

Lewis 2-TW B5 $2.8235

Madison 2-TW B5 $2.7310

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.4693

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $2.7592

Oneida 2-TW B5 $2.6611

Oneida 2-TW B10 $2.6993

Oneida 2-TW B20 $2.7755

Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.3593

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $2.7435

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.4293

Otsego 2-TW B5 $2.7720

Seneca 2-TW B5 $2.8070

Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.2545

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $2.7433

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $2.6931

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.5826

Rockland 2-MT B5 $2.7919

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.5672

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $2.7325

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $2.7425

Orange 2-TW B5 $2.7450

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $2.7701

Ulster 2-TW B5 $2.7310

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $2.6836

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.4914

Broome 2-TW B10 $2.7507

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.5093

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.5136

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.4918

Delaware 2-TW B20 $2.6889

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.4795

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.2978

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.5659

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.5747

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.5825

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.5002

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.5002

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.5698

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.5560

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.4988

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.5792

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.5936

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $2.6750

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $2.6409

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $2.7166

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.4493

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $2.7166

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $2.7097

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $2.8536

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.4787

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.4115

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.5463

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.5346

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.5894

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.4391

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.4815

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $2.9759

Bronx 2-TW B5 $2.6287

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $2.6499

Kings 2-TW B20 $2.9173

Orange 2-TW B20 $2.8609

Putnam 2-TW B5 $2.7971

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.5021

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.3315

Broome KERO (Heating) $3.3962

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.3962

Chemung 2-TW B5 $2.8167

Chemung KERO (Heating) $3.3962

Clinton 2-TW B5 $2.7921

Clinton 2-TW B10 $2.8347

Clinton 2-TW B20 $2.9199

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.5421

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.5847

Clinton KERO (Heating) $3.2815

Columbia 2-MT B5 $2.7098

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.2888

Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.2815

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.2888

Erie 2-TW B5 $3.0986

Erie KERO (Heating) $3.6298

Essex 2-TW B5 $2.7921

Essex 2-TW B10 $2.8347

Essex KERO (Heating) $3.2815

Franklin 2-TW B5 $2.7921

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.5921

Franklin 2-MT B10 $2.6347

Franklin KERO (Heating) $3.2815

Greene 2-TW B5 $2.9098

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.4790

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $2.8832

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $2.9211

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.4790

Livingston 2-TW B5 $2.8986

Monroe 2-TW B10 $2.9356

Nassau 2-TW B10 $2.8325

Nassau 2-TW B20 $2.9181

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.2888

Orleans 2-TW B5 $2.8986
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $2.9356

Orleans KERO (Heating) $3.6298

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.5421

Otsego KERO (Heating) $3.2815

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.2815

Richmond 2-TW B5 $2.7898

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.5398

Rockland 2-TW B5 $2.9098

Rockland 2-TW B10 $2.9462

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.2888

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.2815

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $2.7921

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $2.8347

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $3.2815

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $2.7921

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $2.8347

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $2.6421

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $2.6847

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $3.2815

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.5398

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.2888

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.2888

Warren 2-TW B5 $2.7921

Warren 2-TW B10 $2.8347

Warren KERO (Heating) $3.2815

Washington 2-TW B5 $2.7921

Washington KERO (Heating) $3.2815

Westchester 2-TW B5 $2.7898

Westchester 2-TW B20 $2.9181

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.5398

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.5325

Kings 2-TW B5 $2.6987

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.5040

Nassau 2-TW B5 $2.7223

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.5275

New York 2-TW B5 $2.6987

New York 2-MT B5 $2.5040

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.5040

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $2.7223
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